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From October 7 to 9, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,230 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and
voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=1,230 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
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[11 How confident or not confident are you that the 2020 Very confident .................. 45% 84% 41% 10%
. ) . . o
presidential election was won freely and fairly by Joe Biden? Somewhat confident . .. . ... 4 11 15 15
Only a little confident ............ 10 2 14 15
Not confidentatall .............. 31 4 30 60
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[2] In U.S. presidential elections, the candidate who earns The presidential candidate who
the most votes in each state receives that state's electoral wins the most votes in my state
college votes. should receive the state's
electoralvotes .................. 83% 85% 79% 83%
Some believe that state legislators should be able to decide The state legislature should
which presidential candidate receives your state's electoral decide which presidential
votes, no matter who received the most votes from voters. candidate should receive the
state's electoralvotes ............ 10 12 9 10

When thinking about how your state's electoral votes Don't know
should be distributed in a presidential election, which

statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is

exactly right?

D I R
[31 In U.S. presidential elections, the candidate who earns Much more likely ................ 1M1% 13% 7% 14%
the most votes in each state receives that state's electoral Somewhat more likely 2 11 13 13
college votes.
Somewhat less likely ............. 16 15 17 15
Some candidates for statewide office in your state say that Much lesslikely ................. 41 44 41 37
state legislators should be able to decide which presidential Wouldn't make a difference . . .. .. 20 17 23 21
candidate receives your state's electoral votes, no matter
who received the most votes from voters.
If a candidate running to represent your community in the
state legislature shared this view, would you be more or
less likely to vote for them, or would it make no difference?
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[4] Some candidates for statewide office in your state say Much more likely ................ 20% 8% 16% 33%
that the 2020 presidential election was stolen and that Joe Somewhat more likely 14 7 16 19
Biden did not win freely or fairly.
Somewhat less likely ............. 8 6 9 9
If a candidate running to represent your community in the Much lesslikely ................. 37 68 32 10
state legislature shared this view, would you be more or Wouldn't make a difference . . .. ... 21 11 26 28

less likely to vote for them, or would it make no difference?
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